posirot®
Magnetic Angle Sensors
PRAS4
Angle sensor for underwater
applications, up to 100 m depth
 • Measurement range 0°... 360°
• Protection class IP68 (10 bar),
continuous use

Order code
PRAS4 –  –  –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  PRAS4 – K – 360 – I1 – CW – KAB2M ‒ VA ‒ WP
Accessories:
Position magnets (see page 4)
posirot®
PRAS4
DB-PRAS4-E-2020 / 2.0.0
3
Dimensions
A – Position magnet
B – Measurement area
C – Marking
IP68 / 100 m, continuous use.
Dimensions in mm [inch]. Weight without cable approx. 1250 g.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
67 - 0
5+ 2.638 - 0
.197+[ ]
6,5 [.256]
6,1 [.240]
6 [.236]M
A
C
B
posirot®
PRAS4
4
DB-PRAS4-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Position magnets
PRMAG5-Z-VA-WP
A – Position magnet
B – Marking
Order code Weight Material Moment of inertia
PRMAG5-Z-VA-WP approx. 292 g stainless steel EN 1.4404
(AISI 316L)
175 kgmm2
IP68 / 100 m, continuous use.
A misalignment of the position magnet has an effect on the linearity.
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
posirot®
PRAS4
DB-PRAS4-E-2020 / 2.0.0
5
Measuring error by misalignment of the position magnet
Air gap (a)
Parallelism (b)
Axial misalignment (c)
Sensor Position magnet Air gap
[mm]
Parallelism
[°]
Error by axial misalignment [°]
0.2 mm 0.5 mm 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm
PRAS4
PRMAG5-Z-VA-WP 0 ... 6.5 0 ... 5 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.5 4.5 8.5
posirot®
PRAS4
6
DB-PRAS4-E-2020 / 2.0.0
Output specification
Analog output
U2
Voltage output
0.5 ... 10 V
Excitation voltage 18 … 36 V DC